1173 Oral Answers

them serious and some not so serious.
Government had protested against the serious ones and have issued instructions as to how illegal entry into India should be dealt with.
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Surimatt LAKSHMI MENON: The same results.

Sar1 BHUPESH GUPTA: May I know if Government have issued instructions for apprehending of those

" people who resort to this kind of shooting?

SHriMaTI LAKSHMI MENON: Yes,
Sir. Force is used to prevent their entry into Indian territory but, if they enter even after that, they are apprehended and put through the due-

process of law and punished.

Surr M. VALIULLA: To whom were these protests made and what was the reply, if any, received up to now?

SErimaTy LAKSHMI MENON: No reply was received, I think.

Srrt M. VALIULLA: Not many?

SurimaTt LAKSHMI MENON: I said ‘not many incidents’.

SHr1 B. K. MUKERJEE: How are these protests made? We have no connection with Portugal.

SHriMaTT LAKSHMI MENON:
Through the Egyptian representative who is acting for us in Goa.

INCREASE IN THE NUMBER OF GAUGE
AND DiscHARGE OBSERVATION SITES

*193. MouraNa M. FARUQI: Will the Minister for IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to increase the number of gauge and discharge observation sites in Uttar Pradesh, Bihar, Bengal and Assam;
and
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(b) if so, at what cost?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER ror IRRI-GATION anp POWER (Surr J. S. L.
Hatai): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) About Rs. 2 lakhs.
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Surr M. VALIULLA: May 1 know

- whether Government has been able to make use of these stations? What are the other States that are benefited by these stations?

SHrr J. S. L. HATHI: Last year, we got the benefit of these stations and flood warning was received from these other countries as well as from the stations inside our country.

Sarr M. VALIULLA: It is stated that these stations are going to be increased. Does this mean starting of new stations in other States or only in these States?

Sar1 J. S. L. HATHI: The programme of installing these stations extend to U.P., Bihar, West Bengal, Assam, Nepal, Sikkim and Bhutan. ’

MANUFACTURE OF (GENERAL LIGHTING
SErRvVICE Lamps

*194. Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: Wil?
the Minister for COMMERCE AND InpusTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of general lighting service lamps annually manufacturec in India at present;

" Hindi transliteration.

